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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

 Additional Estimates 2016 - 2017


Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet Outcome/Program: Outcome 1: Prime Minister and Cabinet
Topic: 177: Minister’s book

Senator: McAllister, Jenny
Question reference number: 177
Type of question: FPA Monday 27 February 2017, page 134
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 13 April 2017

Number of pages: 1

Question:

 Did the Assistant Minister receive any assistance from the department in writing the book, including:

1. Research
2. Drafting
3. Proof reading
4. Meeting with senior officials to discuss the work and obtain feedback?

Answer:
1. No
2. No
3. No
4. No

